Solomon Strategic Advisors
Maximum Hourly Rate Sheet

Maximum Hourly Rates (Travel not Included)

Category Title Please see additional notes below
CEO $850.00
Non-IT Leadership, Team, and Organizational Training, Development, and Strategy Services ~ Executive Advisor $750.00
(Per Hour) Senior Advisor $675.00
Advisor $425.00
Associate Advisor $150.00
Adminstrative $50.00
Consulting or Executive Coaching (Per Hour) CEO $850.00
Executive Advisor $750.00
Senior Advisor $675.00
Advisor $425.00
Associate Advisor $150.00
Administrative $50.00
Workshop Delivery (2 hour) CEO $3,000.00
Executive Advisor $2,500.00
Senior Advisor $2,125.00
Advisor $850.00
Associate Advisor $300.00
Administrative $100.00
Keynote Speaking (60 Mins) CEO $4,000.00
Executive Advisor $3,250.00
Senior Advisor $2,500.00
Advisor $425.00
Associate Advisor $150.00
Administrative $50.00
Executive Retreat (Day-long) CEO $7,500.00
Executive Advisor $6,500.00
Senior Advisor $5,500.00
Advisor $2,500.00
Associate Advisor $500.00
Administrative $250.00

CORE Groups

Priced per participant at $250 per person

Catalyst Program

(Priced per group of 2-5) $5000 for Guided
Certification; Content License Additional

Notes: Rates are reflected at maximum hourly rates without travel, and are customarily discounted for governmental agencies.

Travel is customarily not charged for Oklahoma City based meetings and events.
Costs for venues, food and beverages, and printing are not included.

Rates do not include technology resource platform subscriptions with GIANT Worldwide used with certain programs.
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